works connected with the diversion and laying of 

services, the erection of any temporary means of 

enclosure, the temporary display of site notices or 

advertisements; 

"Country Park Biodiversity Contribution" means a financial contribution in the sum of Thirty One 

Thousand Five Hundred Pounds (£31,500) payable to 

the Council to provide biodiversity/ecological mitigation 

in the form of habitat for ground nesting birds within the 

Country Park Extension Land; 

"Country Park Extension Land" means the land shown edged with a yellow dashed line